

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 75309 Version: 1 Name: Approving the City of Madison Standard

Specifications for Public Works Construction, 2023

Edition.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 12/28/2022 In control: Engineering Division

On agenda: 1/17/2023 **Final action:** 1/17/2023

Enactment date: 1/18/2023 Enactment #: RES-23-00043

Title: Approving the City of Madison Standard Specifications for Public Works Construction, 2023 Edition.

Sponsors: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Summary of Revisions to 2023 Specs draft.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/17/2023	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt Unanimously	Pass
1/4/2023	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
12/28/2022	1	Engineering Division	Refer	

Fiscal Note

No Funds Required

Title

Approving the City of Madison Standard Specifications for Public Works Construction, 2023 Edition.

Body

WHEREAS, the City of Madison Department of Public Works has adopted Standard Specifications that are applicable to Public Works Construction Projects, and

WHEREAS, the current City of Madison Standard Specifications for Public Works Construction is the 2022 Edition.

WHEREAS, the City Engineering Division periodically issues revisions to the Standard Specifications.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Madison Standard Specifications for Public Works Construction, 2023 Edition be and are hereby approved.